
SW5670 (06/2012)

Southern Nevada and Northern 
Nevada Divisions

• Single-Family Residential Gas Service
• Multi-Family Residential Gas Service
• Small General Gas Service
• Medium General Gas Service
• Large General Gas Service

Effective July 1, 2012

Rate ScheduleBasic Service 
Charge

Commodity
Charge Per 

Therm

Percent
Change

NG-RS—Single Family Residential 
Gas Service

       $9.00$0.84337-1.71%

NG-RM—Multi-Family Residential 
Gas Service

       $9.00$0.79212-1.89%

NG-G(S)—Small General 
Gas Service

     $24.00$0.85295-1.96%

NG-G(M)—Medium General 
Gas Service

     $30.00$0.63529-1.56%

NG-G(L)—Large General 
Gas Service

   $150.00$0.66505-1.91%

NORTHERN NEVADA

SW5670 (06/2012)

Southern Nevada and Northern 
Nevada Divisions

•Single-Family Residential Gas Service
•Multi-Family Residential Gas Service
•Small General Gas Service
•Medium General Gas Service
•Large General Gas Service

Effective July 1, 2012

Rate Schedule Basic Service 
Charge

Commodity
Charge Per 

Therm

Percent
Change

NG-RS—Single Family Residential 
Gas Service

       $9.00 $0.84337 -1.71%

NG-RM—Multi-Family Residential 
Gas Service

       $9.00 $0.79212 -1.89%

NG-G(S)—Small General 
Gas Service

     $24.00 $0.85295 -1.96%

NG-G(M)—Medium General 
Gas Service

     $30.00 $0.63529 -1.56%

NG-G(L)—Large General 
Gas Service

   $150.00 $0.66505 -1.91%

NORTHERN NEVADA



Southwest Gas Corporation
Effective July 1, 2012, residential and general service rates were changed as a result of the General 
Revenues Adjustment (GRA) provision. In Southern Nevada, this results in an increase in revenues 
of approximately $2.56 million or 0.70 percent. In Northern Nevada, this results in a decrease in 
revenues of approximately $1.47 million or 1.62 percent. This change is in addition to the Base Tariff 
Energy Rate change that will also go into effect on July 1, 2012.

The GRA ensures that Southwest Gas only receives from its customers the revenues authorized by the 
Public Utilities Commission of Nevada. If Southwest Gas over-collects or under-collects authorized 
revenue, it returns or recovers the over- or under-collected amount through the GRA rate adjustment.

The tables show the new revised rates effective on July 1, 2012 and the percent change from the 
current rates for each rate schedule. Customers whose bills contain billing days prior to the July 1 rate 
change will be billed at the old rate for their use before the rate change and at the new rate for use 
after the rate change.

Rate Schedule Basic Service 
Charge

Commodity
Charge Per 

Therm

Percent
Change

SG-RS—Single Family Residential 
Gas Service

       $9.00 $0.72503 1.27%

SG-RM—Multi-Family Residential 
Gas Service

       $9.00 $0.62713 -0.39%

SG-G(S)—Small General 
Gas Service

     $21.50 $0.83425 4.27%

SG-G(M)—Medium General 
Gas Service

     $25.00 $0.53999 0.43%

GS-G(L)—Large General 
Gas Service

   $150.00 $0.58154 -0.38%

SOUTHERN NEVADA


